GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4995
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.03.2018

Educational Institutes
4995, SHRI NINONG ERING:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated any Institutes of Eminence to the North Eastern States and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether there is any single premier education institute of National importance such as Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Indian Institute of Management (IIM), All India Institute of Management and Science (AIIMS), etc. in Arunachal Pradesh and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the number of students decreasing in North Eastern Regional Institute of Science and Technology and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(a): The process of selection of Institutions of Eminence (IoEs) has not yet been completed.

(b): Yes, Madam. National Institute of Technology, Arunachal Pradesh, an Institute of National Importance (INI), was established by the Central Government in the State of Arunachal Pradesh under NIT Act, 2007.

(c): As per data provided by North Eastern Regional Institute of Science and Technology NERIST), Arunachal Pradesh, the actual number of students of NERIST in the last four

Academic Years is as under:

Courses | 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

offered | Intake | Actual Intake | Actual Intake | Actual Intake | Actual

UG 1408 1292 1408 1291 1408 1311 1408 1187
PG 297 270 297 280 297 290 297 289
Ph.D --- 174 --- 217 - 245 --- 244

Total -== 1736 --- 1788 --- 1846 mn= 1720
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